

ORIGINAL

Case Number: 44402-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DAY ISLAND YACHT HARBOR, INC
Plaintiff / Respondent

v.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Defendant / Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
2013 JUL 19 PM 1:05
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____
DENNIS

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR PIERCE COUNTY

HONORABLE EDMUND MURPHY, JUDGE: #11-2-09340-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
DAY ISLAND YACHT HARBOR, INC.

Robert D. Nelson [CA Bar #181763; WA Bar #5298]
THE LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT D. NELSON
4008 Cayente Way
Sacramento, CA 95864 – 7077
Telephone (916) 483-8205
Facsimile (916) 244-2775
rdnelson@rdnlaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff / Respondent Day Island Yacht Harbor, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
A. INTRODUCTION	1
B. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
C. RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
D. ARGUMENT.....	10
1. MEASURE OF DAMAGES.....	10
2. JURY INSTRUCTIONS.....	15
3. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	19
4. OWNER’S TESTIMONY AS TO VALUE.....	21
5. OWNER’S TESTIMONY NO BASIS FOR APPEAL.....	23
E. CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

page

WASHINGTON CASES

Cannon, Inc. v. Fed. Ins. Co., 82 Wash.App. 480, 486, 918 P.2d 937 (1996)..... 19

Eastlake Construction v. Hess, 102 Wash.2d 30, 686 P.2d 465 (1984).....10,13,15,16

Faust v. Albertson, 167 Wash.2d 531, 547, 222 P.3d 1208 (2009).....25

Gaasland Co. v. Hyak Lumber, 42 Wash.2d 705, 713, 257 P.2d 784(1953).....17

Green v. McAllister, 103 Wash.App. 452, 462, 14 P.3d 795 (2000).....18

Holland v. Columbia Irr. Dist., 75 Wash.2d 302, 304, 450 P.2d 488 (1969).....19

Ingersol v. Seattle-First Nat. Bank, 63 Wash.2d 354, 387 P.2d 538 (1963).....23

Massey v. Tube Art Display, Inc., 15 Wash.App. 782, 791, 551 P.2d 1387 (1976).....17

McCluskey v. Handorff-Sherman, 68 Wash.App. 96, 841 P.2d 1300 (1992).....19

McCurdy v. Union Pac. R.R., 68 Wash.2d 457, 413 P.2d 617 (1966).....21

McInnis v. W. Tractor & Equip., 67 Wash.2d 965, 969–70, 410 P.2d 908 (1966).....21,22

Palmer v. Jensen, 32 Wash.2d 193, 197, 937 P.2d 597 (1997).....18.

Pugel v. Monheimer, 83 Wash.App. 688, 922 P.2d 1377 (1996).....17

State v. Balisok, 123 Wash. 2d 114, 866 P.2d 631 (1994).....19

State v. Hammond, 6 Wash.App. 459, 461, 493 P.2d 1249 (1972).....21,22

State v. McPhee, 156 Wash App.44, 65, 230 P.3d 284 (2010).....3,21,25

Weber v. West Seattle Land Company, 188 Wash. 512, 63 P.2d 418 (1936).....21

Wicklund v. Allraum, 122 Wash.546, 211 P. 760 (1922).....3,21,22

Winbun v. Moore, 143 Wash.2d 206, 213, 18 P.3d 576 (2001).....19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule on Appeal 2.5(a)(3).....25

RCW 4.76.030.....18

Evidence Rule 103.....25

Washington Pattern Jury instruction 303.01.....16

Restatement (Second) of Contracts §348(2).....11-13

Teglund,15 Washington Practice §38:5;
Necessity of Objection During Trial (2d ed., 2012).....26
